

SUN TV NETWORK LIMITED

Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028, TamilNadu, India. Tel: +91-44-4467 6767, Fax: +91-44-4067 6161 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in Website: www.suntv.in CIN.: L22110TN1985PLC012491

3rd February 2025

BSE Limited Floor No. 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 532733, Scrip Id: SUNTV

Symbol: SUNTV, Series: EQ

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations, 2015, read with Sub-Para 1.2 of Para A1 of Annexure I of Circular bearing number SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 issued by SEBI regarding the approval of Composite Scheme of Arrangement for Amalgamation

Dear Sir(s) / Madam,

This is in furtherance to various disclosure made by the Company on the captioned subject, the latest being our letter dated 17th December 2024 with regard to the approval by the National Company Law Tribunal, Division Bench (Court-1), Chennai of the Composite Scheme of Arrangement ("the Scheme") for the amalgamation between South Asia FM Limited (Joint Venture of the Holding Company, hereinafter referred to as "Amalgamated Company") and its Joint Ventures / Associate Companies (together referred to as "Amalgamating Companies") under Sections 230 and 232 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The Scheme has become effective on 1st February 2025, post fulfilling conditions precedent in Clause 36.1 of the Scheme, which, inter alia, included obtaining relevant approvals by the Ministry of Information & Broadcasting to transfer Phase III license of amalgamating companies in the name of the amalgamated company and the subsequent filing of the Scheme with the Registrar of Companies.

Kindly note that the Company received the information from our Subsidiary South Asia FM Limited on 1st February 2025, and 1st February & 2nd February 2025 being non-working days the above said disclosure is filed today.

This is for your information and records.

For Sun TV Network Limited

R Ravi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer